# OP \$140.00 3650613

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Culinary Crest, LLC		103/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tailor Made Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	1225 Old Alpharetta Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 235	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3650613	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	3606482	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	3813734	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION
Registration Number:	3813747	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3814262	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)658-9865

 Phone:
 404-614-8130

 Email:
 tsj@cmamlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen Johnson

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suie 4500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0496

900206833

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3020-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Johnson		
Signature:	/Stephen Johnson/		
Date:	11/10/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Culinary Crest Name Change (00181178)#page1.tif source=Culinary Crest Name Change (00181178)#page2.tif source=Culinary Crest Name Change (00181178)#page3.tif source=Culinary Crest Name Change (00181178)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0497

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# CULINARY CREST, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 03/02/2011 changing its name to

# TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 2, 2011



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0498

Control No: 09013606 Date Filed: 03/02/2011 08:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CULINARY CREST, LLC

(To be known henceforth as "Tailor Made Distribution, LLC")

I.

The name of the limited liability company is Culinary Crest, LLC (the "Company").

II.

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Secretary of State of Georgia on February 24, 2009.

III.

To change the Company's name, the Articles of Organization of the Company are amended to replace Article I with the following:

The name of the limited liability company is "Tailor Made Distribution, LLC."

As hereby amended, the Articles of Organization of the Company shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as of February 17, 2011.

F.A.B., Inc., its Manager

George T. Watson, Authorized Officer

JTAT2 70 Y8AT<del>38</del>336 MOISIVIO SHOITARO9803

2011 MAR -2 AM 1105

State of Georgia Name Change 3 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0499

# **VERIFICATION OF PUBLICATION**

The undersigned manager of Culinary Crest, LLC hereby certifies that a notice of the filing of articles of amendment to change the name of the limited liability company will be published as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1(b).

Dated: February 17, 2011.

F.A.B., Inc., its Manager

George T. Watson, Authorized Officer

SECRETARY OF STATE OUR DIVISION

2011 MAR -2 AM 1105

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0500** 

**RECORDED: 11/10/2011**